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Posted: 4/24/2019 12:51:45 PMQuestion: 25755: On sheet T-5 pay item notes 630-2-11 & 630-2-12 it has use 4" 
diameter HDPE conduit with 2-2" inner ducts colored orange for 
interconnect cable underneath that it says use four runs of SDR 13.5 
green blue orange and yellow for interconnect cable. On pages T-8 and 9 
it has 2-2"  HDPE for interconnect   Please advise which to use for 
quoting project.

Status:The intent is to use 4" diameter HDPE conduit with 2-2" inch inner ducts 
colored orange for fiber optic interconnect cable, per first paragraph of 
Note No. 1 on Sheet-5.  A revision was issued to the Signalization Plans 
to remove the final paragraph for Pay Item Note No. 1 (630-2-11 & 630-2-
12) on Sheet T-5. Addendum #1 was sent out to all prospective bidders 
on 5/2/2019. 

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

5/2/2019 4:07:18 PM

Posted: 4/24/2019 1:37:23 PMQuestion: 25756: On the lighting plans it says that the bore going to pole number 6 
is paid for on the signal plans however there is no bore under that road on 
the signal plans. Please add that directional bore to the plans.

Status:Revision #1 was completed to the Signalization Plans to include a 
directional bore to Light Pole No. 6. Addendum #1 was sent out to all 
prospective bidders on 5/2/2019.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

5/2/2019 4:07:55 PM

Posted: 4/26/2019 1:17:47 PMQuestion: 25777: With regard to the Closed Flume Inlets, can you please provide 
what the "D" dimension is when the sidewalks are 6'-0" wide?  I do not 
see where that information was provided.

Status:The 'D' dimensions noted on Section AA of Standard Plans Index 425-
061 are applicable for all locations within the contract plans.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

5/3/2019 3:37:35 PM

District Address:

District Phone:

District 1 Construction Office, located at 801 N Broadway, Bartow, FL 33830

(863) 519-2222



Posted: 5/3/2019 3:47:15 PMQuestion: 25877: On page T-4 note 16 in addition to the stop bar presence 
detection. Advance vehicle detection shall be provided for all major street 
approaches . The Wavetronix Smart Sensor Advance shall be used for 
advance vehicle detection. I do not see any Wavetronix on the bid sheet 
please advise.

Status:Revision #2 was issued on to the Signalization Plans to remove Note 16 
on Sheet T-4, as it does not apply to the contract plans.  Addendum #2 
was sent out to all prospective bidders on 5/10/2019. 

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

5/14/2019 7:31:52 AM

Posted: 5/6/2019 7:22:59 AMQuestion: 25881: Sheet Pile Walls Plan Sheets (3) & (4) Note 2. State "The 
Contractor Shall Contact Power Company to De-Energize Overhead 
Electric Along the Wall being Constructed" Has the Engineer confirmed 
with the Power Company that this is possible???

Status:Yes.  Please reference the contract documents (permits and Utility Work 
Schedules) posted on the FDOT FTP Site at the following location:  
https://ftp.fdot.gov/file/d/FTP/FDOT
%20LTS/permitsandorutilityworkschedules/district1/FPID
%2043655115201%20ETC/

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

5/7/2019 2:46:32 PM

Posted: 5/6/2019 7:26:53 AMQuestion: 25883: Could the Cost of De-energizing Overhead power "if possible" be 
provided so that the contractor can include in their bid???

Status:No.  De-energization is the responsibility of the Utility Agency Owner 
(FPL).  Please reference the contract documents (permits and Utility 
Work Schedules) posted on the FDOT FTP Site at the following location: 
 https://ftp.fdot.gov/file/d/FTP/FDOT
%20LTS/permitsandorutilityworkschedules/district1/FPID
%2043655115201%20ETC/

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

5/7/2019 2:50:23 PM

Posted: 5/6/2019 7:33:36 AMQuestion: 25884: Is there a UWS (Utility Work Schedule)Pre/During/Post 
Construction available for this contract???

Status:Yes. Please reference the contract documents (permits and Utility Work 
Schedules) posted on the FDOT FTP Site at the following location:  
https://ftp.fdot.gov/file/d/FTP/FDOT%20
LTS/permitsandorutilityworkschedules/district1/FPID
%2043655115201%20ETC/

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

5/7/2019 2:51:34 PM

Posted: 5/6/2019 7:38:10 AMQuestion: 25885: Sheet Pile Walls Plans sheet (1) Shop Drawings Note 1. 
Specifies to submit signed and sealed shop drawings for review.  Could 
the CADD Files & Calculation Narratives files be provided for the sheet 
pile walls???



Status:The CADD files are available at the CPP Online Ordering Website. The 
attached Miscellaneous Structures Report is being provided for FPID. 
436551-1-52-01, FPID. 436551-1-52-02 & FPID. 436551-2-52-01 and is 
only for information purposes. The bidder's submission of a proposal is 
prima facie evidence that the bidder has not relied on the Miscellaneous 
Structures Report for FPID. 436551-1-52-01, FPID. 436551-1-52-02 & 
FPID. 436551-2-52-01. No claim for compensation may be based on an 
inaccuracy contained within the Miscellaneous Structures Report or any 
information given within this answer. The Miscellaneous Structures 
Report can be downloaded as Attachment labeled "A". 

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

5/14/2019 4:31:05 PM

Document: 8647955: SR 684 Cortez Rd. Miscellaneous Structures.pdf                                                     
 

Attachment "A"

Posted: 5/6/2019 7:58:33 AMQuestion: 25888: Regarding the Location of the Sheet Pile Walls and the Lack of 
Verified Utility's (Note 1 Utility Adjustments Plan Sheet (1)). Are additional
investigations/reports anticipated prior to bid???

Status:No.Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

5/7/2019 2:52:48 PM

Posted: 5/6/2019 3:04:22 PMQuestion: 25900: Regarding Plan Sheet 71 Sheet Pile Walls (1). Backfill Placement 
Note 1. Specifies the use of subsection 548-6.5 (Substitute Piling for 
references to precast components). Subsection 548-6.5 does not exist in 
the January 2019 Standard Specification. Could you please Clarify???     

Status:Subsection 548-6.5 shall be 548-8.5 in the January 2019 Standard 
Specification.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

5/15/2019 10:59:34 AM

Posted: 5/7/2019 11:30:19 AMQuestion: 25913: In the general notes (sheet T-4) note #16 calls out the Wavetronix 
Smart Sensor equipment. Can you please verify under what pay item 
number this equipment will be paid?  

Status:Revision #2 was issued on to the Signalization Plans to remove Note 16 
on Sheet T-4, as it does not apply to the contract plans.  Addendum #2 
was sent out to all prospective bidders on 5/10/2019. 

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

5/14/2019 7:17:22 AM



Posted: 5/7/2019 4:25:07 PMQuestion: 25930: In reference to the response to question #25755: It appears that 
the plans call for 9 runs of 4" at all bore crossing on sheet T-6. None of 
these conduits contain fiber optic cable. Please clarify.

Status:For clarification, the 9 conduits on sheet T6 include - 2 signal cable, 2 
video, 1 radar, 1 pedestrian, 1 lighting and 2 spares. The fiber shown on 
sheet T-9 has a separate conduit system as shown (2-2" HDPE).

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

5/15/2019 10:56:13 AM

Posted: 5/7/2019 4:59:35 PMQuestion: 25931: On sheets T-8 & T-9 at several locations where the pay item #630
-2-12 is given. The sheet calls for open cut. Is it the departments intent to 
have this conduit bored in or open trench. Please clarify.

Status:The conduit pay items in question, as shown on sheets T-8 and T-9, 
were revised in revision # 2, addendum # 2 to match the pay items to the 
item work notes. Addendum # 2 was issued and sent out to all 
prospective bidders on 5/10/2019.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

5/14/2019 7:25:43 AM

Posted: 5/10/2019 9:24:25 AMQuestion: 25962: Can you provide a TCP detail showing the signal head adjustment 
called for under Phase 1A note 6?

Status:A TCP Detail has been added with Revision #3, Addendum #3. 
Addendum #3 was issued and sent out to all prospective bidders on 
5/14/2019.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

5/15/2019 11:01:08 AM

Posted: 5/16/2019 11:21:09 AMQuestion: 26088: T-5 Note 1, 630-2-12;  2-2" conduits do not fit in a 4" conduit.  
Typically, it is 2 each, 1 1/2" innerduct.  What is actually required?



Status:Reminder: For 30 day advertisements: Questions posted to this site 
before 5:00 P.M. (EST) on the seventh calendar day prior to the bid 
opening,or tenth calendar day prior to the December bid opening, will be 
responded to by the Department. For questions posted after these 
times,an answer cannot be assured. For all questions posted before the 
deadline, the Department will provide and post responses at the 
samewebsite before 8:00 A.M. (EST) on the second calendar day prior to 
bid opening.

For 60 day advertisements: Questions posted to this site before 5:00 
P.M. (EST) on the tenth calendar day prior to the bid opening,will be 
responded to by the Department. For questions posted after this 
deadline, an answer cannot be assured. For all questions postedbefore 
the deadline, the Department will provide and post responses at the 
same website before 8:00 A.M. (EST) on the second calendar day prior 
to bid opening.

Take responsibility to review and be familiar with all questions and 
responses posted to this website and to make any necessary 
adjustments in the proposal accordingly 

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

5/20/2019 3:25:34 AM

Posted: 5/16/2019 1:19:17 PMQuestion: 26095: Sheet T-6 call outs for 630-2-12 are confusing. For example, bore 
crossing 119th, north of Cortez has note "9 RUNS OF 4" @ 62'". Are 9 
runs of 4" conduit actually wanted for the bores?

Status:Reminder: For 30 day advertisements: Questions posted to this site 
before 5:00 P.M. (EST) on the seventh calendar day prior to the bid 
opening,or tenth calendar day prior to the December bid opening, will be 
responded to by the Department. For questions posted after these 
times,an answer cannot be assured. For all questions posted before the 
deadline, the Department will provide and post responses at the 
samewebsite before 8:00 A.M. (EST) on the second calendar day prior to 
bid opening.

For 60 day advertisements: Questions posted to this site before 5:00 
P.M. (EST) on the tenth calendar day prior to the bid opening,will be 
responded to by the Department. For questions posted after this 
deadline, an answer cannot be assured. For all questions postedbefore 
the deadline, the Department will provide and post responses at the 
same website before 8:00 A.M. (EST) on the second calendar day prior 
to bid opening.

Take responsibility to review and be familiar with all questions and 
responses posted to this website and to make any necessary 
adjustments in the proposal accordingly 

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

5/20/2019 3:25:34 AM


